

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 782 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, delete "Department of Public Safety shall" and insert "commissioner of
1.3 public safety must"

1.4 Page 1, line 13, before "a" insert "the commissioner must provide" and delete "must be"

1.5 Page 1, line 14, delete "provided"

1.6 Page 1, line 18, after "A" insert "member of the State Patrol must affix a" and delete
1.7 "shall be affixed"

1.8 Page 1, line 19, delete "The sticker shall be removed" and insert "A person may remove
1.9 the rejection sticker"

1.10 Page 2, line 2, delete "shall" and insert "must"

1.11 Page 2, line 4, delete "is deemed to have" and insert "has"

1.12 Page 2, line 4, after "and" insert "a member of the State Patrol must affix" and delete
1.13 "shall"

1.14 Page 2, line 5, delete "be affixed"

1.15 Page 2, line 6, delete "shall" and insert "must"

1.16 Page 2, line 11, after "identified" insert "by a member of the State Patrol"

1.17 Page 2, line 12, after "A" insert "member of the State Patrol must affix a" and delete
1.18 "shall"

1.19 Page 2, line 13, delete "be affixed"

1.20 Page 2, after line 13, insert:

2.1 "Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 169.451, is amended by adding a subdivision
2.2 to read:

2.3 Subd. 6. **Member of the State Patrol.** For purposes of this section, a member of the
2.4 State Patrol includes an employee of the Department of Public Safety described in section
2.5 299D.06."

2.6 Amend the title accordingly